

Office of the Chief Commissioner CGST and Central Excise (Chandigarh Zone), Central Revenue Building, Sector 17-C Chandigarh-160017

11/05/2019

## OFFICE ORDER

The following Transfer & Postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
(i)	Ms. Sulekha Katoch	CAO	CGST Jalandhar	CGST Chandigarh (with additional Charge of CGST Jalandhar)

2. Ms. Sujata Bangotra, CAO is hereby divested of the additional charge of CAO, CGST Commissionerate, Chandigarh, allocated to her vide Establishment Order No.13/2018 dated 07.03.2018.

3. The officers mentioned above are to be relieved by 17.5.2019.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner, Chandigarh Zone.

11/05/2019

Computer generated. Does not require signatures. (RAJAN DATT) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

Copy to:

- The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise Chandigarh/Shimla, Ludhiana/Jalandhar/Jammu/ Audit (Chandigarh)/ Audit (Ludhiana)/ Audit (Jammu)/ Appeals (Chandigarh)/ Appeals (Ludhiana)/ Appeals (Jammu).
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, Customs, Amritsar /Ludhiana.
- 3. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Chandigarh/ Jalandhar.
- 4. The Webmaster, CGST & Central Excise, Chandigarh for uploading the order in